

## Grand Pacific Palisades Featured on KUSI TV's "Good Morning San Diego"

Co-President Tim Stripe interviewed by Brad Perry about commitment to Carlsbad

CARLSBAD, CA, USA, October 29, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Grand Pacific Palisades Resort & Hotel made its television debut on KUSI – Channel 51 recently. The popular "Good Morning San Diego" broadcast hosted-on site by Brad Perry began with an early morning surprise visit to a family enjoying breakfast in their timeshare condominium unit and moved on to an interview with Co-President Tim Stripe in the lobby. Stripe and Perry also had the chance to tour the property aboard The Trolley, the



Co-President Tim Stripe

newest amenity for guests and owners at the Sheraton Carlsbad Resort & Spa, Hilton Grand Vacations Club at Marbrisa, and Grand Pacific Palisades Resort & Hotel, all part of the family of 21 resorts managed by <u>Grand Pacific Resorts</u>.

"

"We are so proud of our Carlsbad roots," said Stripe. "This is where we started our journey and being on TV like this to show off our great 'staycation' destination was fun and exciting."

Tim Stripe

"We are so proud of our Carlsbad roots," said Stripe. "This is where we started our journey and being on TV like this to show off our great 'staycation' destination was fun and exciting."

Grand Pacific Resorts spearheaded the co-op effort which included The Carlsbad Chamber of Commerce, LEGOLAND® and Karl Strauss Brewery which is located on the Grand Pacific Palisades Resort & Hotel property.

The morning audience took in the grand accommodations, magnificent views of the Pacific Ocean and the "secret"

pedestrian entrance to LEGOLAND® California. With 12 lushly landscaped acres and choices between hotel rooms and/or villa suites, the Grand Pacific Resort's Mediterranean styled property has something for everyone from business travelers to families with young children.

"The weather in Carlsbad is particularly wonderful this time of year," said Stripe. "We were extremely happy to host KUSI and share one of the best places to vacation in all of Southern California. Our Team put together this creative marketing strategy to bring further attention to our successful rental programs such as ResorTime. We're still getting viewers through social media like YouTube."

In case you missed all the fun and excitement, here is the <u>link to KUSI's broadcast live</u> from Grand Pacific Palisades Resort & Hotel

Located minutes from Carlsbad's picturesque village and just steps from the Pacific Ocean, the 145 unit Grand Pacific Palisades Resort & Hotel opened in 1999 and the 250 unit Sheraton Carlsbad Resort & Spa opened in 2008. Grand Pacific Resorts, in business for over 25 years and headquartered in California, has an expanding portfolio of resorts including properties throughout Hawaii, California, Montana, and Canada that deliver extraordinary experiences each year to tens-of-thousands of loyal guests and more than 70,000 Owners. For more information visit <a href="https://www.GrandPacificResorts.com">www.GrandPacificResorts.com</a> or call Sherri Weeks at 760-519-8510. For more information about ResorTime visit <a href="https://www.facebook.com/GrandPacificResorts">www.ResorTime.com</a>. You can also follow GPR on <a href="https://www.facebook.com/GrandPacificResorts">https://www.facebook.com/GrandPacificResorts</a> and @GrandPacificRM.

Media: Georgi Bohrod (619) 255-1661 Contact: Renee Wagner (760) 828-4268

Georgi Bohrod GBG & Associates 619-255-1661 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.